

**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND
J.M.F.C AT SEDAM**

Original Suit No.49 of 2024

DATED THIS THE 20th DAY OF SEPTEMBER-2024

PLAINTIFFS:

Mohd.Gouse and another

//Versus//

DEFENDANT:

Mohammed Khan

ISSUES

- 1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the father of the plaintiffs and defendant orally divided the suit properties and non suited properties in the year 1988 among his sons and in the said partition land in Sy.No.66 was allotted to the share of the plaintiffs and one Flour Mill was allotted to the share of the defendant?**
- 2. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the plaintiffs and defendant got settled the dispute in the presence of their mother and elders under the Resettlement deed dated 01.10.2018 and under the said deed the suit properties continued to the share of the plaintiffs and other properties were allotted to other brothers including the defendant?**
- 3. Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are the owners of the portions of the suit**

properties to the extent of their shares as per Memorandum of Partition dated 01.10.2018?

- 4. Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are in possession of the suit properties?**
- 5. Whether the plaintiffs prove the alleged interference on the part of the defendant?**
- 6. Whether the defendant proves that he is the owner of the suit properties for having purchased the same under the registered sale deed dated 04.06.1976?**
- 7. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the reliefs prayed for?**
- 8. What order or decree?**

**Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Sedam.**